

INDIANA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

## Resolution Regarding Suspension of Board Materials Deadline for the March 12, 2015 Meeting

WHEREAS, on October 15, 2014 the State Board initiated rulemaking regarding school and school corporation accountability;

WHEREAS, Board staff and Department staff plan to conduct three public hearings in late February or early March;

WHEREAS, Board materials would have to be submitted on or before March 5, 2015 for the March 12, 2015 meeting; and

WHEREAS, depending on the amount of public input, Board staff and Department staff may need extra time to analyze public comments and to make recommended changes to the rule for the Board to consider at the March 12, 2015 meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board will allow for the materials deadline under Board operating procedures to be extended until such time as Board staff and Department staff can, with due diligence and as promptly as possible, complete their work in preparation for the March 12, 2015 business meeting.

ADOPTED ON: February 4, 2015